
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

5 

1 

6 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

7 

8 

9 

3 

5 

6 

1 

4 

7 

5 

6 

7 

10 

2 

8 

1 

11 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

76 

6 

116 

128 

8 R 

17 

107 

94 

64 

69 

97 

016 

30 

113 

61 

773 

77 

13 

774 

29 

55 

33 

16 

18 

8 B 

42 

50 

37 

130 

44 

62 

65 

79 

36 

98 

415 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1CS 

1GP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1FV 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FV 

1FV 

1FM 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1HP 

1HP 

1FP 

1CS 

1HP 

1EP 

1FP 

1HP 

1FP 

1FP 

1FJ 

1GP 

Name 

Dave Nicholas 

Robert Stewart 

Andy Russell 

Shea Brown 

Richard Bateman 

Tim Slater 

Carl George 

Brian MacEachern 

Tom Kent 

Mike Jackson 

Michael Ennis 

Neil Sullivan 

Mark Lemmon 

John Daniels Jr 

Eric Russell 

William R-Jones 

Rick Fraser 

Andrew McLean 

David Bane 

Paul Meis 

Tim Scopes 

Michael Richmond 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Jim Hofer 

Sam McLean 

Rick Frazee 

James Byers 

Russell Wall 

Bo Lemmon 

Dave Handy 

Larry Smith 

Dave Thomas 

Scott Fraser 

John E. Jones 

Ralph Salomon 

Beau Gabel 

City  

Honolulu 

Norcross 

Charlotte 

Myrtle Beach 

W esterham H il l  

W. Pa lm B each 

Brentwood 

Flat Rock 

Lynchburg 

Pa lm  B ch Grdns 

Hobe Sound 

Fe rnandina  B ch 

Franklinton 

Minneapolis 

Mebane 

Richmond 

Marietta 

Duluth 

Bland 

W inston-Sa lem 

Hickory 

Holliston 

Benson 

Memphis 

Duluth 

Winter Park 

Alexandria 

Lakeland 

Rock Hill 

Semora 

Richmond 

Clarksburg 

Woodstock 

Waxhaw 

Katonah 

Chuluota 

ST 

HI 

GA 

NC 

SC 

Ke n t  

FL 

TN 

NC 

VA 

FL 

FL 

FL 

NC 

MN 

NC 

VA 

GA 

GA 

VA 

NC 

NC 

MA 

NC 

TN 

GA 

FL 

VA 

FL 

SC 

NC 

VA 

WV 

GA 

NC 

NY 

FL 

Yr 

1960 

1967 

1972 

1974 

1979 

1962 

1959 

1959 

1967 

1969 

1969 

1969 

1965 

1960 

1961 

1967 

1972 

1959 

1971 

1969 

1957 

1959 

1968 

1959 

1959 

1959 

1968 

1961 

1959 

1967 

1962 

1959 

1958 

1967 

1960 

1960 

Model 

MG A 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG Midget 

Fiat 128cs 

Datsun B210 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG A Roadster 

Austin Bugeye 

MG Midget 

Shadowfax FV 

Lynx B 

Lynx FV 

Formcar FV 

Austin Healey Sprite 

MG MGA 

Fiat Abarth 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Autodynamics MK III 

Zink C4 

Lotus Eleven S2 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Beach Mk 5C 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Morgan 4/4 

MG Midget 

Morris Mini 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Morris Mini Van 

MG Midget 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Austin-Healey Sprite 

Elva 200 FJ 

Turner Mk 1 

Disp. 

1622 

1296 

1310 

1500 

988 

1147 

1676 

989 

1275 

1192 

1200 

1200 

1200 

948 

1600 

1300 

1275 

948 

1200 

1200 

1200 

948 

1200 

948 

998 

1364 

1275 

1275 

948 

1275 

1275 

978 

1275 

1275 

1070 

1100 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

5 

4 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:24.545 

2:26.814 

2:27.038 

2:25.336 

2:30.469 

2:31.261 

2:32.226 

2:33.950 

2:35.161 

2:31.684 

2:31.664 

2:31.459 

2:31.779 

2:42.547 

2:38.125 

2:41.306 

2:42.314 

2:43.570 

2:38.093 

2:37.600 

2:45.169 

2:44.852 

2:44.335 

2:51.897 

2:46.406 

2:55.864 

2:45.445 

3:05.018 

2:46.444 

2:29.696 

2:34.984 

3:01.318 

2:42.080 

Total Tm 

22:01.882 

22:26.062 

22:33.834 

22:33.885 

22:54.007 

22:57.388 

23:13.497 

23:20.781 

23:35.630 

24:25.278 

24:25.392 

24:25.413 

24:25.838 

24:42.642 

21:21.661 

22:05.621 

22:07.199 

22:20.345 

22:40.352 

22:41.516 

22:48.719 

22:53.966 

23:29.061 

23:31.560 

23:32.730 

23:57.734 

19:39.549 

22:27.361 

16:58.368 

12:37.399 

13:50.398 

22:07.633 

2:46.599 

0.381 

Gap 

24.180 

7.772 

0.051 

20.122 

3.381 

16.109 

7.284 

14.849 

49.648 

0.114 

0.021 

0.425 

16.804 

1 Lap 

43.960 

1.578 

13.146 

20.007 

1.164 

7.203 

5.247 

35.095 

2.499 

1.170 

25.004 

1 Lap 

2:47.812 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  P3 Margin of Victory = 0.051 Sec. 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:43:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.180 

Avg. Speed 

80.149 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.545 

Best Speed 

81.442 

Best Lap by 

76 - Dave Nicholas 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:39:24 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 02:30 PM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

41 

12 

15 

Class 

1FP 

1DSR 

1FV 

Name 

Nick Chamberlain 

Alan Collard 

Bob Clarke 

City  

Beaverdam 

Jupiter 

My. Juliet 

ST 

VA 

FL 

TN 

Yr 

1967 

1972 

1969 

Model 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Hague 72 

Bobsy 

Disp. 

1275 

848 

1200 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Gap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  P3 Margin of Victory = 0.051 Sec. 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:43:10 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

24.180 

Avg. Speed 

80.149 

Best Lap Tm 

2:24.545 

Best Speed 

81.442 

Best Lap by 

76 - Dave Nicholas 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:39:24 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 02:30 PM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

5 

2 

4 

6 

1 

5 

No. 

116 

62 

8 R 

17 

64 

97 

113 

30 

130 

69 

13 

774 

8 B 

16 

65 

37 

50 

42 

55 

61 

Class 

1FP 

1FP 

1CS 

1GP 

1FP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1FV 

1HP 

1CS 

1FP 

1HP 

1FM 

1FP 

Name 

Andy Russell 

Larry Smith 

Richard Bateman 

Tim Slater 

Tom Kent 

Michael Ennis 

John Daniels Jr 

Mark Lemmon 

Bo Lemmon 

Mike Jackson 

Andrew McLean 

David Bane 

Sam McLean 

Oliver Tolksdorf 

Dave Thomas 

Russell Wall 

James Byers 

Rick Frazee 

Tim Scopes 

Eric Russell 

City  

Charlotte 

Richmond 

W esterham H il l  

W. Pa lm B each 

Lynchburg 

Hobe Sound 

Minneapolis 

Franklinton 

Rock Hill 

Pa lm  B ch Grdns 

Duluth 

Bland 

Duluth 

Benson 

Clarksburg 

Lakeland 

Alexandria 

Winter Park 

Hickory 

Mebane 

ST 

NC 

VA 

Ke n t  

FL 

VA 

FL 

MN 

NC 

SC 

FL 

GA 

VA 

GA 

NC 

WV 

FL 

VA 

FL 

NC 

NC 

Yr 

1972 

1962 

1979 

1962 

1967 

1969 

1960 

1965 

1959 

1969 

1959 

1971 

1959 

1968 

0 

1961 

1968 

1959 

1957 

1961 

Model 

MG Midget 

MG Midget 

Datsun B210 

Triumph Spitfire 

MG Midget 

Lynx B 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Formcar FV 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Shadowfax FV 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Autodynamics MK III 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Beach Mk 5C 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Morris Mini 

MG Midget 

Morgan 4/4 

Lotus Eleven S2 

MG MGA 

Disp. 

1310 

1275 

988 

1147 

1275 

1200 

948 

1200 

948 

1192 

948 

1200 

998 

1200 

978 

1275 

1275 

1364 

1200 

1600 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

4 

Best Tm 

2:25.778 

2:27.675 

2:29.156 

2:34.476 

2:37.108 

2:32.016 

2:36.781 

2:31.631 

2:39.831 

2:31.943 

2:41.545 

2:36.698 

2:45.538 

2:42.449 

2:47.803 

2:55.412 

2:41.567 

2:55.031 

2:40.577 

2:36.809 

Total Tm 

19:40.603 

19:55.878 

20:12.532 

20:59.448 

21:04.302 

21:24.775 

21:28.473 

21:32.788 

21:35.012 

21:36.027 

22:05.383 

19:48.849 

20:17.405 

20:17.666 

20:22.057 

21:09.001 

16:23.693 

18:44.225 

13:35.366 

10:35.169 

Gap 

15.275 

16.654 

46.916 

4.854 

20.473 

3.698 

4.315 

2.224 

1.015 

29.356 

1 Lap 

28.556 

0.261 

4.391 

46.944 

1 Lap 

2:20.532 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:44:59 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

15.275 

Avg. Speed 

79.769 

Best Lap Tm 

2:25.778 

Best Speed 

80.753 

Best Lap by 

116 - Andy Russell 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 1 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:09:57 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 02:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

1 

1 

2 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

1 

3 

7 

8 

No. 

5 

53 

13 

161 

91 

23 

51 

16 

79 

67 

157 

24 

256 

37 

90 

4 

Class 

7S2 

2FB 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7BSR 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

2FL 

7S2 

7VS2 

5FM 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

Name 

Ben Sinnott 

Graham Adelman 

Henry Payne IV 

Jeff Wright 

Peter Krause 

Alan Friedman 

Tom Kane 

Samuel Payne 

Nathan Scigliano 

Joe Henslee 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Jim Lenehan 

Roger Cassin 

Robert Dusek II 

Henry Payne 

Greg Miller 

City  

Fairfield 

Free Union 

B loomf ie ld H il ls 

Wilmington 

Durham 

Vienna 

Lynchburg 

Sunnyvale 

Allison Park 

Knoxville 

Gladstone 

Rydal 

Brookline 

Solebury 

San Francisco 

Richmond 

ST 

CT 

VA 

MI 

NC 

NC 

VA 

VA 

CA 

PA 

TN 

NJ 

PA 

MA 

PA 

CA 

VA 

Yr 

1991 

1968 

1989 

1990 

1984 

1972 

1983 

1990 

2004 

1984 

1989 

1982 

1964 

1983 

1989 

1985 

Model 

Lola T90/91 

Brabham BT23C 

Lola T90 

Lola T90/90 

Tiga SC84 

Chevron B-21 

Tiga SC83 

Lola T90 

Carbir S2 

Reynard SF-84 

Lola T89/90 

Swift DB2 

Elva Mk 7S 

March 83S 

Lola T90 

Swift DB2 

Disp. 

2000 

1600 

2000 

2000 

1990 

2200 

2000 

2000 

1998 

2000 

2000 

1988 

1993 

2000 

2000 

2000 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

8 

8 

7 

5 

5 

Best Tm 

1:57.964 

1:59.948 

2:00.165 

2:01.091 

2:01.068 

2:01.953 

2:03.386 

2:04.059 

2:06.897 

2:11.189 

2:10.563 

2:04.907 

2:15.993 

2:03.345 

2:06.060 

Total Tm 

20:01.512 

20:13.056 

20:19.008 

20:30.229 

20:30.405 

20:54.291 

20:55.285 

21:15.258 

21:39.586 

22:14.051 

19:55.783 

17:01.805 

19:01.555 

7.201 

10:27.064 

10:52.398 

Gap 

11.544 

5.952 

11.221 

0.176 

23.886 

0.994 

19.973 

24.328 

34.465 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

1:59.750  

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

25.334 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 37 not detected Manually scored. 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:49:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

11.544 

Avg. Speed 

97.977 

Best Lap Tm 

1:57.964 

Best Speed 

99.793 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:14:04 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

No. 

10 

195 

8 

256 

Class 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

5FM 

Name 

Thomas Fraelich 

Andrew Stein 

David Allison 

Roger Cassin 

City  

Marathon 

Kintnersville 

Dunn 

Brookline 

ST 

FL 

PA 

NC 

MA 

Yr 

1979 

1970 

1969 

1964 

Model 

Crossle CF 

Merlyn Mk11/17 

Alexis Mk 14 

Elva Mk 7S 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1993 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

6 

Best Tm 

2:13.712 

2:17.343 

2:18.559 

2:15.517 

Total Tm 

18:44.374 

18:44.385 

18:44.727 

13:43.997 

Gap 

0.011 

0.342 

2 Laps  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:56:32 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.011 

Avg. Speed 

83.759 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.712 

Best Speed 

88.040 

Best Lap by 

10 - Thomas Fraelich 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:41:47 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 02:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

2 

4 

11 

2 

1 

3 

5 

1 

2 

4 

5 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

70 

11 

7 

136 

90 

29 

72 

95 

27 

9 

43 

116 

18 

81 

74 

76 

82 

188 

73 

17 

57 

44 

21 

37 

347 

48 

159 

68 

86 

6 

333 

42 

24 

34 

177 

58 

Class 

3FM 

3CP 

3CP 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3BS 

3DP 

3CP 

3ITA 

3ITA 

3DP 

3DP 

3EP 

3CP 

3DP 

3FM 

3EP 

3EP 

3CP 

3EP 

3DP 

3CP 

Name 

Joey Bojalad 

Hervey Parke 

Buddy Norton 

William Thumel 

Michael Zubko 

Henry Frye 

Dave Bondon 

Tony Drews 

Randy Williams 

John Styduhar 

Hank Giffin 

John Hasty 

John Fontanella 

Stirling Heath 

Stan Heath 

Clifford Michael II/I 

Michael Oritt 

David Blakey 

Samantha Bickford 

Harvey Lewis 

J. Richard Schnabel 

Allen Goode 

Bill Vanderford 

William Logan 

Rich Maloumian Jr. 

Bob Cunningham 

Peter Dunn 

Leo Oddi 

Mark Wheatley 

Ray Morgan 

Jack Poteet 

Gary Allen 

Stacey Schepens 

Mike Morrison 

Dean Tetterton 

Joe Lesnowski 

City  

Sewickley 

Waccabuc 

Washington 

Virginia Beach 

Medina 

North Granby 

Duluth 

Moline 

Towanda 

Hermitage 

Norfolk 

Gastonia 

Annapolis 

Madisonville 

Knoxville 

Palm Beach 

Lusby 

Clinton 

Knoxville 

Gainesville 

Waynesville 

V irginia Beach 

Suwanee 

Wilmington 

Ft. W ashington 

Denver 

Midlothian 

Fredericksburg 

Nashua 

Jasper 

Morganton 

Brooklin 

Atlanta 

Lyman 

Richmond 

Williamsburg 

ST 

PA 

NY 

MO 

VA 

WA 

CT 

GA 

IL 

PA 

PA 

VA 

NC 

MD 

LA 

TN 

FL 

MD 

TN 

TN 

FL 

NC 

VA 

GA 

NC 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

NH 

GA 

NC 

ON 

GA 

SC 

VA 

VA 

Yr 

1960 

1965 

1962 

1959 

1961 

1968 

1964 

1963 

1959 

1962 

1959 

1959 

1964 

1971 

1965 

1960 

1961 

1967 

1975 

1970 

1974 

1967 

1990 

1990 

1956 

1971 

1963 

1968 

1962 

1964 

1962 

1974 

1964 

1975 

1964 

1965 

Model 

Elva MK VI 

Ginetta G4 

Lotus Super 7 

Elva Courier 

Porsche 356 

Triumph TR250 

Morgan 4X4 

Triumph TR-4 

Triumph TR3 

Triumph TR3B 

Elva Courier 

Triumph TR3A 

MG B 

MG B GT 

MG B 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Ginetta G-4 

MG MGB GT 

Fiat Spider 124 

Datsun 510 

Fiat Spider 124 

Triumph TR4A 

Mazda Miata 

Mazda Miata 

Austin Healey 100-4 

Porsche 914-4 

Morgan 4X4 

Triumph 250 

Triumph TR4 

Merlyn Mk 6 

Morgan 4x4 

MG B 

Morgan 4/4 

MG B 

Triumph TR4 

Elva Courier 

Disp. 

1496 

1536 

1500 

1800 

1600 

2500 

1600 

2138 

2188 

2186 

1800 

2188 

1848 

1800 

1800 

1460 

1498 

1798 

1756 

1600 

1756 

2180 

1600 

1600 

2660 

2000 

1500 

2498 

2188 

1294 

1720 

1868 

1600 

1822 

2188 

1800 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

7 

7 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

3 

2 

Best Tm 

2:15.785 

2:15.970 

2:14.632 

2:16.589 

2:18.557 

2:19.175 

2:23.705 

2:24.597 

2:24.368 

2:26.266 

2:27.648 

2:26.215 

2:28.923 

2:29.946 

2:32.453 

2:31.684 

2:22.713 

2:36.284 

2:44.211 

2:43.914 

2:23.862 

2:30.023 

2:38.652 

2:38.720 

2:20.975 

2:42.047 

2:29.870 

Total Tm 

18:32.475 

18:33.315 

18:34.057 

19:22.260 

19:25.452 

19:26.105 

20:13.178 

20:14.293 

21:13.235 

21:14.664 

21:15.460 

21:16.483 

21:17.870 

21:18.464 

21:18.471 

21:21.589 

17:30.412 

18:31.638 

19:29.723 

19:34.354 

14:31.104 

15:17.803 

16:07.699 

16:08.557 

9:32.754 

8:27.762 

5:12.563 

1.488 

1.613 

Gap 

0.840 

0.742 

48.203 

3.192 

0.653 

47.073 

1.115 

58.942 

1.429 

0.796 

1.023 

1.387 

0.594 

0.007 

3.118 

1 Lap 

1:01.226 

58.085 

4.631 

1 Lap 

46.699 

49.896 

0.858 

2 Laps 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

0.125 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:57:34 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.840 

Avg. Speed 

84.654 

Best Lap Tm 

2:14.632 

Best Speed 

87.438 

Best Lap by 

7 - Buddy Norton 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:36:09 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 01:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

DNF 

No. 

7 

29 

86 

95 

116 

9 

74 

90 

76 

43 

Class 

3CP 

3CP 

3DP 

3DP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3EP 

3FM 

3EP 

Name 

Buddy Norton 

Henry Frye 

Mark Wheatley 

Tony Drews 

John Hasty 

John Styduhar 

Stan Heath 

Michael Zubko 

Clifford Michael II/I 

Hank Giffin 

City  

Washington 

North Granby 

Nashua 

Moline 

Gastonia 

Hermitage 

Knoxville 

Medina 

Palm Beach 

Norfolk 

ST 

MO 

CT 

NH 

IL 

NC 

PA 

TN 

WA 

FL 

VA 

Yr 

1962 

1968 

1962 

1963 

1959 

1962 

1965 

1961 

1960 

1959 

Model 

Lotus Super 7 

Triumph TR250 

Triumph TR4 

Triumph TR-4 

Triumph TR3A 

Triumph TR3B 

MG B 

Porsche 356 

Lola Mk1 SR 

Elva Courier 

Disp. 

1500 

2500 

2188 

2138 

2188 

2186 

1800 

1600 

1460 

1800 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

1 

Best Tm 

2:17.859 

2:20.020 

2:24.735 

2:24.505 

2:29.229 

2:28.698 

2:33.632 

2:19.517 

2:28.223 

2:58.374 

Total Tm 

20:52.874 

21:43.438 

21:48.697 

21:49.703 

22:34.012 

22:34.120 

23:16.575 

16:24.520 

17:34.312 

2:59.880 

Gap 

50.564 

5.259 

1.006 

44.309 

0.108 

42.455 

2 Laps 

1:09.792  

6 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:59:18 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

50.564 

Avg. Speed 

84.564 

Best Lap Tm 

2:17.859 

Best Speed 

85.392 

Best Lap by 

7 - Buddy Norton 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 3 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:10:47 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 03:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

4 

1 

1 

2 

5 

1 

1 

3 

4 

2 

2 

5 

3 

2 

2 

1 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

77 

5 

52 

29 

202 

3 

38 

03 

51 

62 

162 

31 

99 

2 

316 

73 

170 

836 

369 

029 

156 

06 

36 

46 

168 

44 

28 

01 

87 

33 

1 

161 

Class 

6BP 

8CP 

6AS 

6AP 

8AP 

6GTO 

8AP 

8BP 

6TA 

8AP 

8DP 

8AP 

8BS 

8RS 

8BS 

8AP 

6OV 

6 AP 

8BS 

8BS 

6BP 

8CP 

8BS 

8CP 

6OV 

6AP 

8ITS 

8CP 

6TA 

6BP 

8CP 

8BP 

Name 

Jeff McKain 

Craig Chima 

Dennis Moser 

Randy Williams 

Scott Kissinger 

Bill/Billy Glavin 

George Wright 

Jim Lenehan 

Bill Feaster 

Lee Talbot 

Ceasar Cone 

Sharon Adelman 

Vince Vaccaro 

Al Taylor 

Skip Bryan 

David Bearden 

Robin Buckner 

Edmund Notebaert 

John Wood 

Shawn Bullard 

Bob Hollingsworth 

Skott Burkland 

Roy Crowninshield 

Charles Kates 

Lee Buckner 

John Crusoe 

Ray Korman 

Alan Tosler 

Erich Bollman 

Tom Cotter 

Alan Tosler 

Henry Costanzo 

City  

Virginia Bch 

Akron 

N. Wilkesboro 

Towanda 

Leesport 

M ou l to nbo rough  

Henrico 

Rydal 

Tallahassee 

McLean 

Charlotte 

Free Union 

S. Salem 

Milton 

The Villages 

Brentwood 

Powhatan 

Arlington 

Hampstead 

Pa lm B each Ga 

Asheville 

Nashville 

Powhatan 

Holly Springs 

Greensboro 

New York 

Newark 

Davidson 

New York 

Marietta 

ST 

VA 

OH 

NC 

PA 

PA 

NH 

VA 

PA 

FL 

VA 

NC 

VA 

NY 

NC 

FL 

TN 

VA 

VA 

NC 

FL 

NC 

TN 

VA 

NC 

NC 

NY 

DE 

NC 

NY 

GA 

Yr 

1966 

1962 

1964 

1967 

1971 

1972 

1972 

1976 

1967 

1967 

1967 

1965 

1972 

1984 

1972 

1972 

1970 

1974 

1969 

1969 

1971 

1968 

1968 

1970 

1984 

1962 

1969 

1964 

1962 

1973 

Model 

Shelby GT 350 

Lotus Super 7 

Pontiac GTO 

Jaguar XKE  

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 3.0 CSL 

Datsun 240 Z 

Porsche 914-6 

Chev. Camaro 

Ginetta G4 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Ginetta G4R 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

BMW 325i 

BMW 2002 

Porsche 911RS 

Chev. Camaro 

Jaguar XKE 

BMW 2002 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 911 

Porsche 911 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Datsun 2000 

Ford Mustang  

Porsche 914-6 

BMW 325e 

Lotus Super 7 

Ford Mustang Boss 

Chev. Corvette 

Lotus Super 7 

Datsun 240Z 

Disp. 

5000 

1498 

3080 

4200 

2800 

3000 

2800 

1999 

5000 

1900 

1962 

1600 

1962 

2500 

1990 

2800 

5795 

4200 

1990 

1962 

2000 

1990 

1962 

2040 

5000 

2500 

2700 

1498 

5000 

3270 

1498 

2494 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

7 

7 

6 

Best Tm 

2:06.026 

2:05.712 

2:11.703 

2:12.075 

2:12.818 

2:14.540 

2:16.189 

2:16.447 

2:14.098 

2:19.601 

2:19.040 

2:19.244 

2:20.014 

2:20.040 

2:20.930 

2:24.633 

2:23.594 

2:23.755 

2:26.848 

2:27.729 

2:27.925 

2:29.663 

2:30.666 

2:35.053 

2:14.839 

2:35.939 

2:27.534 

Total Tm 

21:22.723 

21:23.413 

22:10.601 

22:28.429 

22:57.723 

22:57.958 

22:58.207 

23:03.814 

23:16.770 

23:39.830 

23:40.444 

21:23.134 

21:28.211 

21:30.631 

21:38.102 

22:09.333 

22:20.829 

22:36.735 

22:39.959 

22:44.627 

22:51.123 

22:52.155 

22:58.976 

23:45.414 

15:53.160 

18:43.586 

15:05.910 

Gap 

0.690 

47.188 

17.828 

29.294 

0.235 

0.249 

5.607 

12.956 

23.060 

0.614 

1 Lap 

5.077 

2.420 

7.471 

31.231 

11.496 

15.906 

3.224 

4.668 

6.496 

1.032 

6.821 

46.438 

2 Laps 

2:50.426 

1 Lap 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2017 7:12:27 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.690 

Avg. Speed 

91.774 

Best Lap Tm 

2:05.712 

Best Speed 

93.643 

Best Lap by 

5 - Craig Chima 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 6 8 

Feature Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:03:52 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

1 

1 

1 

1 

4 

1 

5 

2 

3 

No. 

202 

3 

03 

31 

2 

73 

206 

51B 

170 

06 

38 

44 

62 

01 

5 

Class 

8AP 

6GTO 

8BP 

8AP 

8RS 

8AP 

8BS 

3BS 

6OV 

8CP 

8AP 

6AP 

8AP 

8CP 

8CP 

Name 

Scott Kissinger 

Bill/Billy Glavin 

Jim Lenehan 

Sharon Adelman 

Al Taylor 

David Bearden 

Joe Liles 

Andrew Abrahams 

Robin Buckner 

Skott Burkland 

George Wright 

John Crusoe 

Lee Talbot 

Alan Tosler 

Craig Chima 

City  

Leesport 

M ou l to nbo rough  

Rydal 

Free Union 

Milton 

Brentwood 

Charlotte 

W. Chester 

Powhatan 

Pa lm  B ch Grdns 

Henrico 

Holly Spgs 

McLean 

New York 

Akron 

ST 

PA 

NH 

PA 

VA 

NC 

TN 

NC 

PA 

VA 

FL 

VA 

NC 

VA 

NY 

OH 

Yr 

1971 

1972 

1976 

1965 

1984 

1972 

1970 

1974 

1970 

1969 

1972 

1970 

1967 

1962 

1962 

Model 

Datsun 240Z 

BMW 3.0 CSL 

Porsche 914-6 

Ginetta G4R 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 911RS 

BMW 2002 

BMW 2002 

Chev. Camaro 

Porsche 911 

Datsun 240Z 

Porsche 914-6 

Ginetta G4 

Lotus Super 7 

Lotus Super 7 

Disp. 

2800 

3000 

1999 

1600 

2500 

2800 

1990 

1998 

5795 

1990 

2800 

2500 

1900 

1498 

1498 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

7 

7 

6 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

2:13.629 

2:13.720 

2:15.217 

2:19.530 

2:21.414 

2:25.248 

2:25.550 

2:26.286 

2:28.676 

2:31.543 

2:15.559 

2:42.434 

2:16.802 

2:18.944 

2:06.787 

Total Tm 

20:15.412 

20:23.569 

20:42.567 

21:17.182 

21:43.022 

22:01.485 

22:06.445 

22:18.643 

22:35.474 

20:31.974 

16:03.857 

19:35.235 

14:06.139 

22:15.224 

6:25.339 

Gap 

8.157 

18.998 

34.615 

25.840 

18.463 

4.960 

12.198 

16.831 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

3:31.378 

1 Lap 

8:09.085 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 8/17/2017 7:08:36 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

8.157 

Avg. Speed 

87.170 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.787 

Best Speed 

92.849 

Best Lap by 

5 - Craig Chima 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 6 8 

Sunday Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:08:22 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 01:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

3 

1 

1 

2 

2 

4 

3 

2 

1 

1 

5 

1 

1 

6 

5 

2 

2 

2 

1 

3 

7 

No. 

5 

90 B 

16 B 

13 

3 

51 O 

2 

156 

51 B 

6 B 

06 

029 

74 

34 

36 

113 

51 R 

316 

86 

162 

73 

773 

206 

43 

17 G 

17 GB 

29Y 

4 

70 

29G 

79 

369 

01 

8 B 

11 

97 

128 

161 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

6GTO 

6TA 

8RS 

6BP 

3BS 

1FP 

8CP 

8BS 

3EP 

3EP 

8BS 

1HP 

7HS2 

8BS 

3DP 

8DP 

3DP 

1FP 

8BS 

3EP 

3BS 

1GP 

3CP 

7S2 

3FM 

6AP 

7S2 

8BS 

8CP 

1HP 

3CP 

1FV 

1FP 

7S2 

Name 

Ben Sinnott 

Henry Payne 

Samuel Payne 

Henry Payne IV 

Bill/Billy Glavin 

Bill Feaster 

Al Taylor 

Bob Hollingsworth 

Andrew Abrahams 

Robert Stewart 

Skott Burkland 

Shawn Bullard 

Stan Heath 

Mike Morrison 

Roy Crowninshield 

John Daniels Jr 

Tom Kane 

Skip Bryan 

Mark Wheatley 

Ceasar Cone 

Samantha Bickford 

William R-Jones 

Joe Liles 

Hank Giffin 

Harvey Lewis 

Tim Slater 

Henry Frye 

Greg Miller 

Joey Bojalad 

Randy Williams 

Nathan Scigliano 

John Woods 

Alan Tosler 

Sam McLean 

Hervey Parke 

Michael Ennis 

Shea Brown 

Jeff Wright 

City  

Fairfield 

San Francisco 

Sunnyvale 

B loomf ie ld H il ls 

M ou l to nbo rough  

Tallahassee 

Milton 

Hampstead 

West Chester 

Norcross 

Pa lm  B ch Grdns 

Arlington 

Knoxville 

Lyman 

Asheville 

Minneapolis 

Lynchburg 

The Villages 

Nashua 

Charlotte 

Knoxville 

Richmond 

Charlotte 

Norfolk 

Gainesville 

W. Palm Bch 

North Granby 

Richmond 

Sewickley 

Towanda 

Allison Park 

New York 

Duluth 

Waccabuc 

Hobe Sound 

Myrtle Beach 

Wilmington 

ST 

CT 

CA 

CA 

MI 

NH 

FL 

NC 

NC 

PA 

GA 

FL 

VA 

TN 

SC 

NC 

MN 

VA 

FL 

NH 

NC 

TN 

VA 

NC 

VA 

FL 

FL 

CT 

VA 

PA 

PA 

PA 

NY 

GA 

NY 

FL 

SC 

NC 

Yr 

1991 

1989 

1990 

1989 

1972 

1967 

1984 

1969 

1974 

1967 

1969 

1974 

1965 

1975 

1971 

1960 

1983 

1972 

1962 

1967 

1975 

1967 

1970 

1959 

1970 

1962 

1968 

1985 

1960 

1967 

2004 

1962 

1959 

1965 

1969 

1974 

1990 

Model 

Lola T90/91 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

BMW 3.0 CSL 

Chev. Camaro 

BMW 325i 

Porsche 911 

BMW 2002 

Triumph Spitfire 

Porsche 911 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

MG B 

MG B 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Tiga SC83 

BMW 2002 

Triumph TR4 

Alfa Romeo Duetto 

Fiat Spider 124 

Fiat Abarth 

BMW 2002 

Elva Courier 

Datsun 510 

Triumph Spitfire 

Triumph TR250 

Swift DB2 

Elva MK VI 

Jaguar XKE  

Carbir S2 

BMW 2002 

Lotus Super 7 

Austin Healey Sprite 

Ginetta G4 

Lynx B 

Fiat 128cs 

Lola T90/90 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

3000 

5000 

2500 

2000 

1998 

1296 

1990 

1962 

1800 

1822 

1962 

948 

2000 

1990 

2188 

1962 

1756 

1300 

1990 

1800 

1600 

1147 

2500 

2000 

1496 

4200 

1998 

1990 

1498 

998 

1536 

1200 

1500 

2000 

Laps 

25 

25 

25 

23 

23 

23 

22 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

21 

20 

20 

19 

18 

18 

18 

18 

18 

17 

16 

16 

16 

16 

15 

15 

15 

14 

14 

13 

13 

12 

12 

11 

11 

Best Tm 

1:58.104 

2:02.160 

2:02.340 

1:59.824 

2:08.750 

2:09.318 

2:19.866 

2:21.124 

2:24.489 

2:25.524 

2:28.286 

2:26.790 

2:28.820 

2:28.086 

2:26.143 

2:38.245 

2:03.691 

2:22.353 

2:24.053 

2:42.062 

2:44.446 

2:21.574 

2:25.872 

2:44.788 

2:30.698 

2:20.614 

2:08.715 

2:14.391 

2:13.041 

2:10.989 

2:28.959 

2:11.449 

2:42.353 

2:15.685 

2:30.726 

2:30.567 

2:05.910 

Total Tm 

56:32.933 

57:47.781 

58:01.830 

53:38.972 

56:55.427 

56:55.603 

58:19.367 

56:39.385 

56:54.587 

57:38.044 

58:24.243 

58:24.733 

58:32.531 

58:35.135 

56:48.716 

58:59.688 

46:35.085 

49:04.521 

51:26.441 

56:11.333 

57:01.235 

58:00.709 

46:31.691 

40:06.362 

44:39.210 

47:47.273 

56:59.833 

32:49.793 

34:10.704 

40:23.970 

35:15.210 

54:06.507 

36:27.038 

45:10.080 

27:44.982 

31:14.094 

31:20.287 

40:20.829 

Gap 

1:14.848 

14.049 

2 Laps 

3:16.455 

0.176 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

15.202 

43.457 

46.199 

0.490 

7.798 

2.604 

1 Lap 

2:10.972 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

2:21.920 

4:44.892 

49.902 

59.474 

1 Lap 

1 Lap 

4:32.848 

3:08.063 

9:12.560 

1 Lap 

1:20.911 

6:13.266 

1 Lap 

18:51.297 

1 Lap 

8:43.042 

1 Lap 

3:29.112 

1 Lap 

9:00.542 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 162 transponder failed. Mannually scored when possible 

Car 13 penalized for no Pit Stop 

Car 29 Y Penalized for short Pit Stop 

Printed: 8/17/2017 7:21:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:14.848 

Avg. Speed 

86.739 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.104 

Best Speed 

99.675 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (55:00 Time) started at 9:58:27 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 09:45 AM 

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

PIC 

1 

6 

4 

5 

1 

1 

No. 

71 

99 

90 Y 

116 

53 

38 

Class 

2CF 

8BS 

3EP 

3EP 

2FB 

8AP 

Name 

Michael Hummel 

Vince Vaccaro 

Michael Zubko 

John Hasty 

Graham Adelman 

George Wright 

City  

Round Hill 

S. Salem 

Medina 

Gastonia 

Free Union 

Henrico 

ST 

VA 

NY 

WA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

Yr 

1979 

1972 

1961 

1959 

1968 

1972 

Model 

Crossle 35F 

Alfa Romeo GTV 

Porsche 356 

Triumph TR3A 

Brabham BT23C 

Datsun 240Z 

Disp. 

1600 

1962 

1600 

2188 

1600 

2800 

Laps 

10 

10 

9 

9 

6 

3 

Best Tm 

2:08.694 

2:20.974 

2:17.501 

2:27.859 

2:03.228 

2:17.527 

Total Tm 

22:49.159 

24:08.479 

21:01.120 

22:39.143 

14:17.487 

6:58.997 

Gap 

1 Lap 

1:19.320 

1 Lap 

1:38.023 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  
1  
2  

Car 162 transponder failed. Mannually scored when possible 

Car 13 penalized for no Pit Stop 

Car 29 Y Penalized for short Pit Stop 

Printed: 8/17/2017 7:21:31 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

1:14.848 

Avg. Speed 

86.739 

Best Lap Tm 

1:58.104 

Best Speed 

99.675 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Special Races 

Enduro - OFFICIAL 

Race (55:00 Time) started at 9:58:27 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 09:45 AM 

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

1 

7 

2 

8 

9 

3 

4 

10 

11 

12 

5 

6 

7 

13 

DNF 

No. 

20 

0 

231 

27 

21 

71 

116 

9 

8 

63 

52 

50 

15 

77 

11 

28 

195 

54 

32 

10 

55 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

Name 

Scott Fairchild 

Bob Bruce 

Joseph Griffin 

Doug Meis 

Dave Fairchild 

Michael Hummel 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Paul Buttrose 

David Allison 

Scott Nettleship 

Chris Forrer 

William Demarest 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Storm Field 

Robert Zatz 

David Kinsey 

Andrew Stein 

Brian Thomas 

Les Bowers 

Thomas Fraelich 

John Gaither 

City  

Powhatan 

Falmouth 

Doylestown 

W inston Sa lem 

Midlothian 

Round Hill 

Annapolis 

Ft. Lauderdale 

Dunn 

Wake Forest 

Pensacola 

Vienna 

Gladstone 

Irvington 

Ashford 

Virginia Beach 

Kintnersville 

Siler City 

Roanoke 

Marathon 

Arden 

ST 

VA 

ME 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

MD 

FL 

NC 

NC 

FL 

VA 

NJ 

NY 

CT 

VA 

PA 

NC 

VA 

FL 

NC 

Yr 

1978 

1980 

1981 

1974 

1979 

1979 

1972 

1980 

1969 

1981 

1978 

1972 

1967 

1976 

1979 

1980 

1970 

1969 

1971 

1979 

1980 

Model 

Zink Z-10 

Crossle 40F 

Crossle 45F 

Lola T340 

Zink Z-10 

Crossle 35F 

Crossle 20F FF 

Crossle 40F 

Alexis Mk 14 

Crossle 45F 

Ford Tiga 

Titan MK 6B 

Titan Mk IV 

Crossle 30F 

Lola T540 

Zink Z-16 

Merlyn Mk11/17 

Lotus 51 

Hawke DL2A 

Crossle CF 

Lola T540 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1598 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:07.607 

2:08.005 

2:08.681 

2:08.223 

2:12.870 

2:13.453 

2:14.247 

2:14.329 

2:13.374 

2:11.310 

2:14.648 

2:15.268 

2:18.720 

2:23.222 

2:24.115 

2:18.474 

2:21.838 

2:13.183 

2:15.053 

Total Tm 

26:00.221 

26:09.510 

26:09.652 

26:17.973 

26:59.486 

27:17.216 

27:25.052 

27:28.890 

27:29.175 

27:31.806 

27:31.868 

27:34.127 

27:34.157 

28:21.139 

26:58.178 

27:12.788 

21:27.533 

21:49.340 

18:29.901 

19:28.927 

10.691 

Gap 

9.289 

0.142 

8.321 

41.513 

17.730 

7.836 

3.838 

0.285 

2.631 

0.062 

2.259 

0.030 

46.982 

1 Lap 

14.610 

2 Laps 

21.807 

1 Lap 

59.026 

8 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 15 not detected, not scored 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:47:23 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

9.289 

Avg. Speed 

90.541 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.607 

Best Speed 

92.252 

Best Lap by 

20 - Scott Fairchild 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

FF Race 1 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:34:19 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 11:30 AM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

1 

2 

9 

3 

10 

11 

12 

4 

13 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

20 

27 

0 

231 

63 

21 

71 

10 

32 

116 

52 

15 

9 

77 

11 

54 

28 

8 

50 

195 

55 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

Name 

Scott Fairchild 

Doug Meis 

Bob Bruce 

Joseph Griffin 

Scott Nettleship 

Dave Fairchild 

Michael Hummel 

Thomas Fraelich 

Les Bowers 

Bernard Bradpiece 

Chris Forrer 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Paul Buttrose 

Storm Field 

Robert Zatz 

Brian Thomas 

David Kinsey 

David Allison 

William Demarest 

Andrew Stein 

John Gaither 

City  

Powhatan 

W inston Sa lem 

Falmouth 

Doylestown 

Wake Forest 

Midlothian 

Round Hill 

Marathon 

Roanoke 

Annapolis 

Pensacola 

Gladstone 

Ft. Lauderdale 

Irvington 

Ashford 

Siler City 

V irginia Beach 

Dunn 

Vienna 

Kintnersville 

Arden 

ST 

VA 

NC 

ME 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

FL 

VA 

MD 

FL 

NJ 

FL 

NY 

CT 

NC 

VA 

NC 

VA 

PA 

NC 

Yr 

1978 

1974 

1980 

1981 

1981 

1979 

1979 

1979 

1971 

1972 

1978 

1967 

1980 

1976 

1979 

1969 

1980 

1969 

1972 

1970 

1980 

Model 

Zink Z-10 

Lola T340 

Crossle 40F 

Crossle 45F 

Crossle 45F 

Zink Z-10 

Crossle 35F 

Crossle CF 

Hawke DL2A 

Crossle 20F FF 

Ford Tiga 

Titan Mk IV 

Crossle 40F 

Crossle 30F 

Lola T540 

Lotus 51 

Zink Z-16 

Alexis Mk 14 

Titan MK 6B 

Merlyn Mk11/17 

Lola T540 

Disp. 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1598 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

3 

3 

Best Tm 

2:09.053 

2:09.320 

2:09.213 

2:09.595 

2:12.063 

2:12.292 

2:15.030 

2:15.008 

2:15.809 

2:16.728 

2:16.620 

2:15.492 

2:15.850 

2:21.601 

2:23.718 

2:22.978 

2:26.238 

2:18.002 

2:16.642 

Total Tm 

21:03.998 

21:04.301 

21:04.884 

21:05.295 

21:10.493 

21:11.735 

21:17.622 

21:17.688 

21:18.118 

21:20.598 

21:21.332 

21:21.645 

21:22.092 

21:35.948 

21:41.091 

21:41.385 

21:47.384 

7:04.418 

7:04.949 

Gap 

0.303 

0.583 

0.411 

5.198 

1.242 

5.887 

0.066 

0.430 

2.480 

0.734 

0.313 

0.447 

13.856 

5.143 

0.294 

5.999 

5 Laps 

0.531 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  P7 Margin of Victory = 0.066 Sec. 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:50:24 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.303 

Avg. Speed 

74.506 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.053 

Best Speed 

91.218 

Best Lap by 

20 - Scott Fairchild 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

FF Race 2 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:44:29 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/8/2017 03:30 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

8 

9 

10 

6 

11 

12 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

0 

231 

63 

21 

71 

10 

9 

32 

15 

116 

8 

54 

77 

11 

28 

195 

27 

52 

20 

50 

55 

Class 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

2CF 

2CF 

2FF 

2CF 

Name 

Bob Bruce 

Joseph Griffin 

Scott Nettleship 

Dave Fairchild 

Michael Hummel 

Thomas Fraelich 

Paul Buttrose 

Les Bowers 

Tomas R. LaCosta 

Bernard Bradpiece 

David Allison 

Brian Thomas 

Storm Field 

Robert Zatz 

David Kinsey 

Andrew Stein 

Doug Meis 

Chris Forrer 

Scott Fairchild 

William Demarest 

John Gaither 

City  

Falmouth 

Doylestown 

Wake Forest 

Midlothian 

Round Hill 

Marathon 

Ft. Lauderdale 

Roanoke 

Gladstone 

Annapolis 

Dunn 

Siler City 

Irvington 

Ashford 

Virginia Beach 

Kintnersville 

W inston Sa lem 

Pensacola 

Powhatan 

Vienna 

Arden 

ST 

ME 

PA 

NC 

VA 

VA 

FL 

FL 

VA 

NJ 

MD 

NC 

NC 

NY 

CT 

VA 

PA 

NC 

FL 

VA 

VA 

NC 

Yr 

1980 

1981 

1981 

1979 

1979 

1979 

1980 

1971 

1967 

1972 

1969 

1969 

1976 

1979 

1980 

1970 

1974 

1978 

1978 

1972 

1980 

Model 

Crossle 40F 

Crossle 45F 

Crossle 45F 

Zink Z-10 

Crossle 35F 

Crossle CF 

Crossle 40F 

Hawke DL2A 

Titan Mk IV 

Crossle 20F FF 

Alexis Mk 14 

Lotus 51 

Crossle 30F 

Lola T540 

Zink Z-16 

Merlyn Mk11/17 

Lola T340 

Ford Tiga 

Zink Z-10 

Titan MK 6B 

Lola T540 

Disp. 

1600 

1598 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

1600 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

2:08.814 

2:09.288 

2:11.353 

2:13.129 

2:12.499 

2:12.031 

2:12.990 

2:12.974 

2:16.236 

2:17.164 

2:17.172 

2:18.768 

2:18.911 

2:24.169 

2:25.282 

2:19.254 

2:09.060 

2:17.447 

Total Tm 

19:41.238 

19:41.294 

20:01.275 

20:08.699 

20:16.518 

20:16.782 

20:19.605 

20:19.647 

20:42.063 

20:50.795 

20:50.927 

21:19.841 

21:25.890 

21:52.556 

19:45.521 

20:48.241 

13:09.772 

14:16.119 

0.074 

Gap 

0.056 

19.981 

7.424 

7.819 

0.264 

2.823 

0.042 

22.416 

8.732 

0.132 

28.914 

6.049 

26.666 

1 Lap 

1:02.720  

2 Laps 

1:06.347 

6 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  P7 Margin of Victory = 0.042 Sec. 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:51:16 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

0.056 

Avg. Speed 

89.692 

Best Lap Tm 

2:08.814 

Best Speed 

91.388 

Best Lap by 

0 - Bob Bruce 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

Royal FF Challenge Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 12:04:35 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 12:00 PM 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

4 

2 

1 

5 

6 

3 

7 

DNF 

No. 

5 

13 

90 

91 

16 

51 

24 

157 

4 

37 

161 

79 

Class 

7S2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7VS2 

7S2 

7S2 

7HS2 

7S2 

7S2 

Name 

Ben Sinnott 

Henry Payne IV 

Henry Payne 

Peter Krause 

Samuel Payne 

Tom Kane 

Jim Lenehan 

Tomas LaCosta 

Greg Miller 

Robert Dusek II 

Jeff Wright 

Nathan Scigliano 

City  

Fairfield 

B loomf ie ld H il ls 

San Francisco 

Durham 

Sunnyvale 

Lynchburg 

Rydal 

Gladstone 

Richmond 

Solebury 

Wilmington 

Allison Park 

ST 

CT 

MI 

CA 

NC 

CA 

VA 

PA 

NJ 

VA 

PA 

NC 

PA 

Yr 

1991 

1989 

1989 

1984 

1990 

1983 

1982 

1989 

1985 

1983 

1990 

2004 

Model 

Lola T90/91 

Lola T90 

Lola T90 

Tiga SC84 

Lola T90 

Tiga SC83 

Swift DB2 

Lola T89/90 

Swift DB2 

March 83S 

Lola T90/90 

Carbir S2 

Disp. 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1990 

2000 

2000 

1988 

2000 

2000 

2000 

2000 

1998 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

1:59.481 

1:59.610 

2:01.025 

2:00.865 

2:02.680 

2:04.687 

2:05.085 

2:07.866 

2:07.281 

2:01.095 

2:25.916 

Total Tm 

18:58.984 

19:07.688 

19:09.133 

19:09.539 

19:29.888 

19:34.343 

19:37.820 

19:51.495 

19:53.350 

20:38.443 

13:04.484 

8:07.538 

Gap 

8.704 

1.445 

0.406 

20.349 

4.455 

3.477 

13.675 

1.855 

45.093 

3 Laps 

3 Laps 

 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
0  Car 37 not detected, manually scored 

Printed: 8/17/2017 6:54:28 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Race Director: Mike Jaackson 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

8.704 

Avg. Speed 

82.684 

Best Lap Tm 

1:59.481 

Best Speed 

98.526 

Best Lap by 

5 - Ben Sinnott 

 

15th Annual Wild Hare Run 

Group 2 5 7  

S2000 Race 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:41:11 

VIR Full Course 3.270 miles 

4/9/2017 01:30 PM 
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